

ontrad. Fullion	CTSD-14*185-02
Hective Date	04 IS: 243
Ferm Date	8100 H PO
: 180C	A construction of the section of the
Revenue 👢 🗆	Security of the and the second of the second
Total	Ball Co. Action of the second
	ction
RenewalBy	09.01.9018
Term	04.14.9018
Seviewed by	production and the second

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/19/13

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This agreement is to form and operate the Pima Regional Special Weapons and Tactics (S.W.A.T.) Team in order to enhance the ability of the participating jurisdictions, through their various law enforcement agencies, to respond to those situations in which use of a S.W.A.T. team is appropriate.

This Amendment is to extend the term for five years.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 01-11-O-140770-0408

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:_

Procure Nept 10/29/13 PM03/09

		CLERK C	F BOA	RD USE (ONLY: E	BOS MTG.	
					ı	TEM NO.	
PIMA COUNTY CO	a	nd/or RE	EVENUE T	O PIMA C	OUNTY:_		
F	FUNDIN (i.e. Gene	IG SOURCE eral Fund, Stat	E(S):G te Grant F	General Fun Jund, Federa	nd / State G al Fund, Sta	Grant Fund Adium D. Fur	nd, etc.)
Advertised Publ	ic Hear	ing:					
		YES	X	NO			
Board of Superv	risors E)istrict:					
1	2	3		4		5	All X
IMPACT:							
IF APPRO	VED:						
IF DENIED) <i>:</i>						
DEPARTMENT N	IAME:_	Sheriff's D	<u>epartme</u>	nt			
CONTACT PERS	ON:	Bonnie Sc	haeffer			TELEPHO	NE NO.: <u>351-63</u>

PIMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: PIMA REGIONAL S.W.A.T. TEAM

CONTRACTOR: Pima County, Town of Oro Valley, Town of Marana, City of South Tucson, Town of Sahuarita, Pascua Yaqui Nation and Tucson Airport Authority.

CONTRACT NO.: 01-11-0-140770-0408

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Two (#02)

CONTRACT NO. (1.50. /4 00000 00000 00000 / This number must appear on all invoices. correspondence and documents pertaining this

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 04/15/2008 - 04/14/2013

TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 04/14/2013

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 04/14/2018

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$150,000.00 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: \$0.00

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$0.00

contract.

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$150,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article V - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a period of five years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

Change: ARTICLE V - Term:

From:

"...shall terminate on the 14th day of April, 2013..."

To:

"...shall terminate on the 14th day of April, 2018..."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be April 15, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

binding upon the parties.						
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their sign	natures to this Amendment on the dates written below. ATTEST:					
Ramon Valadez Date Chair, Board of Supervisors	Robin Brigode Date Clerk of the Board					
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL AUTHORITY:					
Department Head Date	Sean Holguin Date Deputy County Attorney					

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF ORO VALLEY:

ATTEST:

Dr. Satish I. Hiremath

Date

Julie K. Bower Town Clerk

L

Mayor of Oro Valley

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Daniel G. Sharp

Date

Chief of Police, Oro Valley

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

AUTHORIT/Y

Tobin Sidles

Date

pro Valley Town Attorney

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE:

ATTEST:

Peter Yucupicio

Chairman, Pascua Yaqui Tribe

(Name) 12 obert Valencia

Date 4-19-2013

(Title) SECRETARY, PASCUA YARUS TRIBE

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Chef of Police, Pascua Yaqui Tribe

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL AUTHORITY:

(Name) A - A - OA

Date

ATTORNEY GENERAL PASCUA YAQUI TR

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF SAHUARITA:

Duane Blumberg Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

John W. Harris Ch(ef o) Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

AUTHORITY:

Daniel J. Ho

Town Attorney

binding upon the parties. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below CITY OF SOUTH TUCSON: ATTEST: (Name) PAcil (Title) n 4/02 Date APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL APPROVED AS TO CONTENT AUTHORITY (Name)

Date

(Name)

(Title)

All other provisions of the Contract not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be

All other provisions of the Contract, not speci binding upon the parties.	fically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have aff	fixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
TUCSON AIRPORT AUTHORITY:	ATTEST:
Bonnie Allin President/CEO Tucson Airport Authority	Linda Mabry Executive Assistant to the President/CEO APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

John Vanoff
Chief of Public Safety, Tucson Airport
Authority Police Department

Sarah Meadows

Associate General Counsel, Tucson Airport Authority

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

TOWN OF MARANA:

(Name) ED

(Title) MAYOR

(Title)

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Date (Name)

1EERY S CHIEF OF BLILE APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL AUTHORITY;